
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Virginia 280  279  278       837  -27 
3  T3  2   Duke 286  288  289       863  -1 
6  5  T3   North Carolina 289  290  287       866  +2 
2  T3  T3   Florida State  281  293  292       866  +2 
5  2  T3   Wake Forest 288  281  297       866  +2 
4  6  6   Notre Dame 287  295  294       876  +12 
7  7  7   Louisville 291  297  296       884  +20 

10  10  T8   NC State 296  295  296       887  +23 
8  T8  T8   Clemson 292  298  297       887  +23 
9  T8  10   Miami 294  296  303       893  +29 

11  11  11   Boston College 303  305  306       914  +50 
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ACC Women's Golf Championship
Sedgefield Country Club

Greensboro, NC
ACC Championship 

Dates: Apr 17 - Apr 19 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Leona Maguire  Duke  68   68  70       206  -10   
T3 2   Briana Mao  Virginia  68   71  67       206  -10   
2 3   Allison Emrey  Wake Forest  70   68  70       208  -8   

T7 T4   Lauren Coughlin  Virginia  72   69  69       210  -6   
6 T4   Lauren Diaz-Yi  Virginia  72   68  70       210  -6   

T3 6   Gurbani Singh  Duke  70   69  72       211  -5   
T3 7   Lyberty Anderson  Virginia  68   71  73       212  -4   
T15 T8   Cristina McQuiston  Boston College  68   76  70       214  -2   
T9 T8   Lydia Gumm  Florida State  70   72  72       214  -2   
T9 T8   Daniela Darquea  Miami  71   71  72       214  -2   
T9 T11   Lexi Harkins  North Carolina  71   71  73       215  -1   
T25 T11   Bryana Nguyen  North Carolina  74   73  68       215  -1   
T15 T11   Matilda Castren  Florida State  69   75  71       215  -1   
T13 T11   Talia Campbell  Notre Dame  71   72  72       215  -1   
T7 T15   Alex Milan  Florida State  69   72  75       216  E   
T13 T15   Sierra Sims  Wake Forest  70   73  73       216  E   
T18 T17   Leslie Cloots  North Carolina  71   74  73       218  +2   
T15 T17   Cecily Overbey  NC State  69   75  74       218  +2   
T25 T17   Katie Mitchell  Louisville  75   72  71       218  +2   
T20 T17   Elizabeth Szokol  Virginia  73   73  72       218  +2   
T18 T21   Marisa Messana  Clemson  74   71  74       219  +3   
T20 T21   Maia Schechter  North Carolina  74   72  73       219  +3   
T25 T21   Rachael Taylor  NC State  75   72  72       219  +3   
T20 T21   Emily Haas  Louisville  70   76  73       219  +3   
T9 T21   Marissa Dodd  Wake Forest  72   70  77       219  +3   
T20 T26   Kari Bellville  Notre Dame  71   75  74       220  +4   
T20 T26   Ashley Armstrong  Notre Dame  73   73  74       220  +4   
T25 28   Celine Boutier  Duke  73   74  74       221  +5   
T38 T29   Lauren Salazar  Clemson  72   78  72       222  +6   
T31 T29   Cheni Xu  North Carolina  73   75  74       222  +6   
T38 T31   Lindsay McGetrick  NC State  76   74  73       223  +7   
T25 T31   Delfina Acosta  Miami  76   71  76       223  +7   
T35 T31   Morgane Metraux  Florida State  75   74  74       223  +7   
T25 T34   Sloan Shanahan  Clemson  72   75  77       224  +8   
T31 T34   Kelli Oride  Notre Dame  72   76  76       224  +8   
T35 T36   Katie Petrino  Louisville  76   73  76       225  +9   
T31 T36   Kayla Jones  Florida State  73   75  77       225  +9   
T44 T36   Sandy Choi  Duke  75   77  73       225  +9   
T38 39   Louise Oxner  Louisville  74   76  76       226  +10   
T38 T40   Vivian Tsui  NC State  76   74  78       228  +12   
T38 T40   Laura Restrepo  Louisville  72   78  78       228  +12   
T49 T40   Rika Park  Miami  78   78  72       228  +12   
48 T40   Jordan Ferreira  Notre Dame  79   75  74       228  +12   

T31 T40   Erica Herr  Wake Forest  78   70  80       228  +12   

43 T45   Jessica Hoang  Clemson  74   77  78       229  +13 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T44 T45   Vinh-Hop Ngo  Wake Forest  76   76  77       229  +13   
54 T47   McKenzie Talbert  Clemson  83   75  74       232  +16   
55 T47   Katia Joo  Boston College  81   78  73       232  +16   

T35 T47   Leticia Ras-Anderica  Miami  73   76  83       232  +16   
53 T50   Stephanie Pribonic  NC State  79   78  77       234  +18   

T49 T50   Lisa Maguire  Duke  78   78  78       234  +18   
T49 T52   Katie Barrand  Boston College  79   77  80       236  +20   
47 T52   Kailey Walsh  Miami  74   79  83       236  +20   

T44 T54   Katelyn Reynolds  Boston College  76   76  87       239  +23   
T49 T54   Jocelyn Chia  Boston College  80   76  83       239  +23   
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ACC Women's Golf Championship
Sedgefield Country Club

Greensboro, NC
ACC Championship 

Dates: Apr 17 - Apr 19 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Virginia 280 279 278 837
2 Briana Mao (1) 68 71 67 206

T4 Lauren Diaz-Yi (2) 72 68 70 210

T4 Lauren Coughlin (3) 72 69 69 210

7 Lyberty Anderson (5) 68 71 73 212

T17 Elizabeth Szokol (4) 73 73 72 218

2 Duke 286 288 289 863
1 Leona Maguire (1) 68 68 70 206

6 Gurbani Singh (4) 70 69 72 211

28 Celine Boutier (2) 73 74 74 221

T36 Sandy Choi (3) 75 77 73 225

T50 Lisa Maguire (5) 78 78 78 234

T3 North Carolina 289 290 287 866
T11 Bryana Nguyen (1) 74 73 68 215

T11 Lexi Harkins (2) 71 71 73 215

T17 Leslie Cloots (3) 71 74 73 218

T21 Maia Schechter (5) 74 72 73 219

T29 Cheni Xu (4) 73 75 74 222

T3 Florida State 281 293 292 866
T8 Lydia Gumm (2) 70 72 72 214

T11 Matilda Castren (1) 69 75 71 215

T15 Alex Milan (5) 69 72 75 216

T31 Morgane Metraux (4) 75 74 74 223

T36 Kayla Jones (3) 73 75 77 225

T3 Wake Forest 288 281 297 866
3 Allison Emrey (2) 70 68 70 208

T15 Sierra Sims (1) 70 73 73 216

T21 Marissa Dodd (3) 72 70 77 219

T40 Erica Herr (4) 78 70 80 228

T45 Vinh-Hop Ngo (5) 76 76 77 229
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

6 Notre Dame 287 295 294 876
T11 Talia Campbell (1) 71 72 72 215

T26 Ashley Armstrong (3) 73 73 74 220

T26 Kari Bellville (5) 71 75 74 220

T34 Kelli Oride (4) 72 76 76 224

T40 Jordan Ferreira (2) 79 75 74 228

7 Louisville 291 297 296 884
T17 Katie Mitchell (2) 75 72 71 218

T21 Emily Haas (1) 70 76 73 219

T36 Katie Petrino (5) 76 73 76 225

39 Louise Oxner (3) 74 76 76 226

T40 Laura Restrepo (4) 72 78 78 228

T8 NC State 296 295 296 887
T17 Cecily Overbey (3) 69 75 74 218

T21 Rachael Taylor (2) 75 72 72 219

T31 Lindsay McGetrick (1) 76 74 73 223

T40 Vivian Tsui (4) 76 74 78 228

T50 Stephanie Pribonic (5) 79 78 77 234

T8 Clemson 292 298 297 887
T21 Marisa Messana (1) 74 71 74 219

T29 Lauren Salazar (3) 72 78 72 222

T34 Sloan Shanahan (4) 72 75 77 224

T45 Jessica Hoang (2) 74 77 78 229

T47 McKenzie Talbert (5) 83 75 74 232

10 Miami 294 296 303 893
T8 Daniela Darquea (1) 71 71 72 214

T31 Delfina Acosta (4) 76 71 76 223

T40 Rika Park (3) 78 78 72 228

T47 Leticia Ras-Anderica (2) 73 76 83 232

T52 Kailey Walsh (5) 74 79 83 236

11 Boston College 303 305 306 914
T8 Cristina McQuiston (1) 68 76 70 214

T47 Katia Joo (2) 81 78 73 232

T52 Katie Barrand (4) 79 77 80 236

T54 Jocelyn Chia (3) 80 76 83 239

T54 Katelyn Reynolds (5) 76 76 87 239
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 ACC Championship 73.47 55

2 ACC Championship 73.84 55

3 ACC Championship 74.49 55

 

Total Average Scores
ACC Championship 73.93 165

 

Sedgefield Country Club: ACC Championship
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 368     4 32 17 2   

2 4 385     7 37 9 2   

3 3 138     3 38 14     

4 4 371     9 32 11 3   

5 5 483     10 40 2 2 1 

6 4 390     5 34 16     

7 3 160     5 36 11 3   

8 4 342     7 39 6 1 2 

9 4 345     1 32 18 3 1 

10 5 442     13 38 4     

11 4 334     9 41 5     

12 3 152     9 35 10 1   

13 4 363     3 34 16 2   

14 4 402     2 42 10 1   

15 5 445     23 23 7 2   

16 3 125     3 44 8     

17 4 358     2 30 23     

18 5 486   1 7 36 7 4   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 4 345 +0.47 

17 4 358 +0.38 

13 4 363 +0.31 

1 4 368 +0.31 

7 3 160 +0.22 

3 3 138 +0.20 

6 4 390 +0.20 

8 4 342 +0.18 

14 4 402 +0.18 

4 4 371 +0.15 

2 4 385 +0.11 

18 5 486 +0.11 

16 3 125 +0.09 

12 3 152 +0.05 

5 5 483 -0.02 

11 4 334 -0.07 

10 5 442 -0.16 

15 5 445 -0.22 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6174&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6174&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6174&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 390 +0.35 

4 4 371 +0.29 

1 4 368 +0.25 

14 4 402 +0.24 

17 4 358 +0.22 

7 3 160 +0.20 

12 3 152 +0.18 

11 4 334 +0.15 

3 3 138 +0.15 

2 4 385 +0.11 

16 3 125 +0.11 

13 4 363 +0.07 

8 4 342 +0.04 

9 4 345 -0.04 

5 5 483 -0.07 

15 5 445 -0.20 

18 5 486 -0.20 

10 5 442 -0.36 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 4 368 +0.44 

14 4 402 +0.40 

2 4 385 +0.36 

17 4 358 +0.36 

4 4 371 +0.29 

6 4 390 +0.27 

8 4 342 +0.15 

12 3 152 +0.11 

13 4 363 +0.09 

3 3 138 +0.07 

7 3 160 +0.04 

16 3 125 +0.02 

9 4 345 -0.04 

15 5 445 -0.04 

11 4 334 -0.05 

10 5 442 -0.07 

5 5 483 -0.27 

18 5 486 -0.29 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 4 345 +0.47 

17 4 358 +0.38 

1 4 368 +0.31 

13 4 363 +0.31 

7 3 160 +0.22 

3 3 138 +0.20 

6 4 390 +0.20 

8 4 342 +0.18 

14 4 402 +0.18 

4 4 371 +0.15 

18 5 486 +0.11 

2 4 385 +0.11 

16 3 125 +0.09 

12 3 152 +0.05 

5 5 483 -0.02 

11 4 334 -0.07 

10 5 442 -0.16 

15 5 445 -0.22 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 368     13 88 60 4   

2 4 385     12 115 32 6   

3 3 138     15 114 34 2   

4 4 371     16 98 46 5   

5 5 483     39 111 12 2 1 

6 4 390     13 99 48 5   

7 3 160     16 112 33 4   

8 4 342     25 104 32 2 2 

9 4 345     20 108 33 3 1 

10 5 442   1 46 103 15     

11 4 334     25 114 26     

12 3 152     23 103 36 3   

13 4 363     21 99 43 2   

14 4 402     5 116 39 4 1 

15 5 445   1 55 82 22 5   

16 3 125     19 116 29 1   

17 4 358     12 91 59 3   

18 5 486   1 46 97 15 6   
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Par 3 Scoring
A. Emrey WakeForest 2.58 -5 
C. McQuiston Boston Co. 2.67 -4 
L. Salazar Clemson 2.75 -3 
L. Diaz-Yi Virginia 2.75 -3 
L. Coughlin Virginia 2.83 -2 
B. Mao Virginia 2.83 -2 
C. Xu N Carolina 2.83 -2 
L. Maguire Duke 2.83 -2 
L. Gumm FL State 2.92 -1 
C. Overbey NC State 2.92 -1 
B. Nguyen N Carolina 2.92 -1 
K. Mitchell Louisville 2.92 -1 
G. Singh Duke 3.00 E 
M. Metraux FL State 3.00 E 
K. Bellville Notre Dame 3.00 E 
L. Ras-Anderica Miami 3.00 E 
L. Harkins N Carolina 3.00 E 
R. Taylor NC State 3.08 +1 
K. Jones FL State 3.08 +1 
C. Boutier Duke 3.08 +1 
S. Shanahan Clemson 3.08 +1 
S. Sims WakeForest 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
L. Diaz-Yi Virginia 3.93 -2 
L. Maguire Duke 3.93 -2 
L. Coughlin Virginia 4.00 E 
L. Harkins N Carolina 4.00 E 
B. Mao Virginia 4.00 E 
B. Nguyen N Carolina 4.03 +1 
L. Anderson Virginia 4.03 +1 
G. Singh Duke 4.03 +1 
A. Emrey WakeForest 4.03 +1 
M. Messana Clemson 4.07 +2 
M. Dodd WakeForest 4.07 +2 
L. Gumm FL State 4.10 +3 
K. Mitchell Louisville 4.10 +3 
D. Darquea Miami 4.10 +3 
E. Szokol Virginia 4.10 +3 
E. Haas Louisville 4.10 +3 
A. Milan FL State 4.10 +3 
C. Boutier Duke 4.10 +3 
L. McGetrick NC State 4.10 +3 
S. Sims WakeForest 4.13 +4 
T. Campbell Notre Dame 4.13 +4 
V. Ngo WakeForest 4.13 +4 

Par 5 Scoring
B. Mao Virginia 4.33 -8 
D. Darquea Miami 4.33 -8 
M. Castren FL State 4.33 -8 
T. Campbell Notre Dame 4.42 -7 
M. Schechter N Carolina 4.42 -7 
L. Maguire Duke 4.50 -6 
G. Singh Duke 4.50 -6 
L. Cloots N Carolina 4.50 -6 
A. Milan FL State 4.50 -6 
L. Anderson Virginia 4.50 -6 
S. Sims WakeForest 4.58 -5 
R. Taylor NC State 4.67 -4 
K. Oride Notre Dame 4.67 -4 
L. Gumm FL State 4.67 -4 
E. Szokol Virginia 4.67 -4 
A. Emrey WakeForest 4.67 -4 
A. Armstrong Notre Dame 4.67 -4 
R. Park Miami 4.67 -4 
C. McQuiston Boston Co. 4.67 -4 
K. Walsh Miami 4.67 -4 
L. Coughlin Virginia 4.67 -4 
C. Overbey NC State 4.75 -3 

Eagles 
K. Walsh Miami 1
M. Schechter N Carolina 1
T. Campbell Notre Dame 1

Birdies 
L. Anderson Virginia 16
L. Coughlin Virginia 16
B. Mao Virginia 14
G. Singh Duke 14
L. Maguire Duke 13
C. McQuiston Boston Co. 13
L. Cloots N Carolina 13
D. Darquea Miami 13
C. Overbey NC State 13
L. Diaz-Yi Virginia 12
A. Emrey WakeForest 12
S. Sims WakeForest 11
L. Harkins N Carolina 11
A. Milan FL State 11
B. Nguyen N Carolina 10
M. Castren FL State 10
E. Szokol Virginia 10
R. Taylor NC State 10
T. Campbell Notre Dame 9
L. Gumm FL State 9
K. Petrino Louisville 8
M. Schechter N Carolina 8

Pars 
A. Armstrong Notre Dame 43
M. Messana Clemson 41
K. Mitchell Louisville 40
M. Metraux FL State 39
L. Oxner Louisville 39
L. McGetrick NC State 39
A. Emrey WakeForest 38
L. Maguire Duke 38
C. Boutier Duke 38
L. Gumm FL State 38
E. Haas Louisville 37
V. Ngo WakeForest 37
L. Diaz-Yi Virginia 37
B. Mao Virginia 36
K. Oride Notre Dame 36
D. Acosta Miami 36
M. Castren FL State 36
L. Salazar Clemson 36
J. Hoang Clemson 35
K. Jones FL State 35
B. Nguyen N Carolina 35
L. Harkins N Carolina 35
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